PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Davide PLAVAN				09/13/2010	
Massimiliano TITOLO				09/13/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SEQUOIA IT S.R.L.				
Street Address:	Via Einaudi 25				
City:	Moncalieri (TO)				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-100243				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		55
Application Number: 12920		2920	565		2920565
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(626)795-6321Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 626-796-4000					CH
Correspondent Name: SHELDON MAK & ANDERSON PC Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street					
Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street					
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20619US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Farah, MD		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment of Rights#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Rights#page2.tif PATENT					

501302016

PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Davide PLAVAN, having a post office address of Via Einaudi 25, I-10024 Moncalieri (TO), ITALY, (the "Applicant") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/920,565, titled "Monitoring System for Self-Supplied Bearing" filed September 1, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS SEQUOIA IT S.R.L., an Italian corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of Via Einaudi 25, I-10024 Moncalieri (TO), ITALY, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest of the Applicant in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue

Assignment of United States Patent Application 12/920,565

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0931 applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\cancel{13}}_{\underline{\cancel{13}}}$ day of $\underline{\underbrace{SRPTEMBER}}$, 2010.

Davide Plana

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I the undersigned am empowered to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, and I hereunto set my hand this $\underline{13 TM}$ day of $\underline{SEPTEMBER}$, 2010.

Giovanni VERGNANO Managing Director SEQUOIA IT S.R.L.

Assignment of United States Patent Application 12/920,565

ĩ

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Massimiliano TITOLO, having a post office address of Via Einaudi 25, I-10024 Moncalieri (TO), ITALY, (the "Applicant") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/920,565, titled "Monitoring System for Self-Supplied Bearing" filed September 1, 2010 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the co-owner of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS SEQUOIA IT S.R.L., an Italian corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of Via Einaudi 25, I-10024 Moncalieri (TO), ITALY, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest of the Applicant in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue

Assignment of United States Patent Application 12/920,565

Page 1 of 2

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\underline{13 \tau H}$ day of $\underline{5 \varepsilon P \tau \varepsilon M S \varepsilon C}$, 2010.

Manilia UGG Massimiliano TITOLO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I the undersigned am empowered to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, and I hereunto set my hand this $\underline{13 \text{ TM}}$ day of $\underline{\text{SERTEMBER}}$, 2010.

Giovanni VERGNANO Managing Director SEQUOIA IT S.R.L.

Assignment of United States Patent Application 12/920,565

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 09/27/2010